
Big Bend (17-2, 3-1) -vs- Columbia Basin (13-4, 3-1)
01/17/26 at Columbia Basin College, Pasco, WA

 
 

 
 
Big Bend 54

Columbia Basin 58

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Columbia Basin College, Pasco, WA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Big Bend 16 10 14 14 54
Columbia Basin 17 9 17 15 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brooke Warren * 38 8-15 0-3 1-2 4-5 9 4 4 9 0 3 17
25 Oaklie Jackman * 36 5-10 2-5 3-3 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 15
12 Oakley Homer * 30 3-11 0-7 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 1 9
13 Kaliyah Evans * 29 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 3 1 0 2
21 Saydee Pebley * 25 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
10 Claire Cox 21 2-4 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
11 Emily Dana 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Ashlynn Purcell 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 1 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 5-25 7-9 14-22 36 17 7 21 2 10 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85% 1-6   16.67% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-8   12.50% 3-4   75.00%
Total 21-53   39.6% 5-25   20.0% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 4 3rd-08:19

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sadie Tanner * 38 7-16 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 5 16
1 Nekha Roehl * 29 7-15 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 2 4 4 0 1 16
22 Amber Swan * 39 6-15 0-3 2-2 4-2 6 0 2 2 0 2 14
24 Ezrah Ray * 32 3-12 0-0 2-3 7-5 12 2 0 2 0 1 8
0 Hailey Jamison * 38 2-6 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 4
11 Alaina Garza 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Tayler Adams 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
3 Saphia Lazrak 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sienna Pederson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 194 25-65 1-11 7-9 17-18 35 10 9 14 1 10 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00% 0-5   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 0-2   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 25-65   38.5% 1-11   9.1% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 9 3rd-04:50



1st Box Score
Big Bend 16

Columbia Basin 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brooke Warren 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 1 2
25 Oaklie Jackman 9 2-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
12 Oakley Homer 8 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 6
13 Kaliyah Evans 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Saydee Pebley 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Claire Cox 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily Dana 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Ashlynn Purcell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-13 1-6 1-1 3-7 10 3 3 9 0 3 16
53.8% 16.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sadie Tanner 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 2 4
1 Nekha Roehl 9 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
22 Amber Swan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
24 Ezrah Ray 10 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 4

Hailey Jamison 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alaina Garza 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Tayler Adams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Saphia Lazrak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sienna Pederson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 2 4 4 0 5 17
42.1% 50.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Big Bend 10

Columbia Basin 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brooke Warren 10 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
25 Oaklie Jackman 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Oakley Homer 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kaliyah Evans 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 2
21 Saydee Pebley 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Claire Cox 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Emily Dana 0 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Ashlynn Purcell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-6 1-2 5-6 11 5 1 3 1 1 10
30.8% 16.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sadie Tanner 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Nekha Roehl 2 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Amber Swan 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Ezrah Ray 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

Hailey Jamison 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
11 Alaina Garza 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tayler Adams 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 Saphia Lazrak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sienna Pederson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 44 3-15 0-5 3-4 5-4 9 1 0 2 1 1 9
20.0% 0.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Big Bend 14

Columbia Basin 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brooke Warren 10 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 4 0 2 6
25 Oaklie Jackman 10 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
12 Oakley Homer 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Kaliyah Evans 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Saydee Pebley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
10 Claire Cox 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily Dana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ashlynn Purcell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 4 2 6 1 5 14
45.5% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sadie Tanner 8 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
1 Nekha Roehl 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 1 4
22 Amber Swan 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
24 Ezrah Ray 10 1-4 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 1 0 1 0 0 3

Hailey Jamison 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alaina Garza 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tayler Adams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Saphia Lazrak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sienna Pederson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 0-2 1-1 6-5 11 3 3 6 0 2 17
47.1% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Big Bend 14

Columbia Basin 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brooke Warren 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
25 Oaklie Jackman 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Oakley Homer 10 0-4 0-4 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Kaliyah Evans 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Saydee Pebley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Claire Cox 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
11 Emily Dana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ashlynn Purcell 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-16 1-8 3-4 5-6 11 5 1 3 0 1 14
31.3% 12.5% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sadie Tanner 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
1 Nekha Roehl 10 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Amber Swan 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
24 Ezrah Ray 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Hailey Jamison 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alaina Garza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tayler Adams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Saphia Lazrak 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sienna Pederson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 0-2 3-4 2-6 8 4 2 2 0 2 15
42.9% 0.0% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Big Bend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia Basin
TURNOVER  by HOMER,OAKLEY 09:50

09:49 STEAL  by SWAN,AMBER
09:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOMER,OAKLEY 09:19 2-2
ASSIST  by WARREN,BROOKE --

09:02 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWAN,AMBER

MISS 3PTR by HOMER,OAKLEY 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SWAN,AMBER

08:32 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TANNER,SADIE

TURNOVER  by HOMER,OAKLEY 08:21
08:19 STEAL  by TANNER,SADIE
08:17 TURNOVER  by TANNER,SADIE

STEAL  by WARREN,BROOKE 08:15
08:11 FOUL  by ROEHL,NEKHA

GOOD LAYUP by JACKMAN,OAKLIE(in the paint) 07:55 4-6 H 2
07:39 MISS JUMPER by ROEHL,NEKHA

REBOUND DEF by HOMER,OAKLEY --
TURNOVER  by HOMER,OAKLEY 07:35

07:34 STEAL  by RAY,EZRAH
07:22 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROEHL,NEKHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,BROOKE 07:07
REBOUND OFF by HOMER,OAKLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HOMER,OAKLEY 07:01 6-8 H 2

06:50 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROEHL,NEKHA
-- ASSIST  by TANNER,SADIE

TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 06:34
06:33 STEAL  by TANNER,SADIE

FOUL  by WARREN,BROOKE 06:33
SUB IN by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 06:33
SUB IN by DANA,EMILY 06:33
SUB IN by COX,CLAIRE 06:33
SUB OUT by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 06:33
SUB OUT by EVANS,KALIYAH 06:33
SUB OUT by HOMER,OAKLEY 06:33

06:19 MISS JUMPER by TANNER,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by JACKMAN,OAKLIE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,EZRAH
05:34 TURNOVER  by ROEHL,NEKHA

STEAL  by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 05:32
TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 05:17

05:07 MISS JUMPER by ROEHL,NEKHA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:59 MISS LAYUP by ROEHL,NEKHA
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,EZRAH

04:57 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SWAN,AMBER

04:53 MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by PURCELL,ASHLYNN --
TURNOVER  by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 04:47

04:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:41 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DANA,EMILY 04:26 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by WARREN,BROOKE --
FOUL  by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 04:13
SUB IN by EVANS,KALIYAH 04:13



SUB IN by HOMER,OAKLEY 04:13
SUB OUT by WARREN,BROOKE 04:13
SUB OUT by COX,CLAIRE 04:13

04:12 MISS JUMPER by SWAN,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by ROEHL,NEKHA

04:00 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SWAN,AMBER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROEHL,NEKHA

TURNOVER  by EVANS,KALIYAH 03:31
FOUL  by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 03:20
SUB IN by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 03:20
SUB OUT by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 03:20

03:08 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKMAN,OAKLIE(in the paint) 02:48 11-15 H 4

02:48 FOUL  by TANNER,SADIE
GOOD FT by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 02:48 12-15 H 3

02:40 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROEHL,NEKHA
MISS 3PTR by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 02:23
REBOUND OFF by PEBLEY,SAYDEE --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KALIYAH 02:18
REBOUND OFF by DANA,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,KALIYAH 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,EZRAH
01:59 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WARREN,BROOKE 01:56
SUB OUT by DANA,EMILY 01:56
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:45

01:34 TURNOVER  by RAY,EZRAH
STEAL  by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:24 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by EVANS,KALIYAH --

01:07 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,BROOKE --
GOOD JUMPER by HOMER,OAKLEY 00:54 16-17 H 1

00:37 TURNOVER  by TANNER,SADIE
SUB IN by COX,CLAIRE 00:37
SUB OUT by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by GARZA,ALAINA
00:37 SUB OUT by ROEHL,NEKHA

TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 00:22
00:22 STEAL  by GARZA,ALAINA
00:13 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH

REBOUND DEF by COX,CLAIRE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Big Bend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia Basin
09:49 SUB IN by GARZA,ALAINA
09:49 SUB OUT by ROEHL,NEKHA

FOUL  by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 09:47
SUB IN by COX,CLAIRE 09:26
SUB OUT by HOMER,OAKLEY 09:26

09:24 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SWAN,AMBER(in the paint)
FOUL  by EVANS,KALIYAH 09:20

09:20 SUB IN by ADAMS,TAYLER
09:20 SUB OUT by RAY,EZRAH
09:06 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,TAYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,KALIYAH 08:55

08:53 STEAL  by TANNER,SADIE



08:48 16-21 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JAMISON,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:27 18-21 H 3

07:58 MISS LAYUP by SWAN,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PEBLEY,SAYDEE(in the paint) 07:33 20-21 H 1

07:14 MISS 3PTR by SWAN,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,BROOKE --

07:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOMER,OAKLEY 07:01
REBOUND OFF by JACKMAN,OAKLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,BROOKE 06:49

06:49 BLOCK  by ADAMS,TAYLER
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,BROOKE --

06:47 FOUL  by ADAMS,TAYLER
MISS FT by WARREN,BROOKE 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WARREN,BROOKE 06:47 21-21

06:47 SUB IN by SWAN,AMBER
06:47 SUB OUT by SWAN,AMBER
06:20 MISS 3PTR by ROEHL,NEKHA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,HAILEY
06:10 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,HAILEY
SUB IN by HOMER,OAKLEY 05:57
SUB OUT by COX,CLAIRE 05:57

05:46 TURNOVER  by JAMISON,HAILEY
STEAL  by DANA,EMILY 05:44
TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by RAY,EZRAH
05:35 SUB IN by SWAN,AMBER
05:35 SUB OUT by ADAMS,TAYLER
05:35 SUB OUT by GARZA,ALAINA
05:22 MISS 3PTR by SWAN,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by DANA,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by DANA,EMILY 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 04:56
SUB OUT by EVANS,KALIYAH 04:56

04:42 TURNOVER  by JAMISON,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 04:16
REBOUND OFF by PURCELL,ASHLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by DANA,EMILY 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,SADIE
FOUL  by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 03:57

03:39 21-23 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JAMISON,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,BROOKE 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROEHL,NEKHA
02:57 MISS LAYUP by ROEHL,NEKHA

-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,EZRAH
02:47 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE
02:21 MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SWAN,AMBER
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,BROOKE 02:10
REBOUND OFF by PURCELL,ASHLYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KALIYAH(in the paint) 02:03 23-23
SUB IN by EVANS,KALIYAH 01:51
SUB IN by COX,CLAIRE 01:51
SUB OUT by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 01:51
SUB OUT by HOMER,OAKLEY 01:51

01:50 MISS 3PTR by ROEHL,NEKHA
REBOUND DEF by COX,CLAIRE --



MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KALIYAH 01:33
REBOUND OFF by PURCELL,ASHLYNN --
TURNOVER  by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 01:20
SUB IN by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 01:20
SUB OUT by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by RAY,EZRAH
01:20 SUB IN by ROEHL,NEKHA
01:20 SUB IN by ADAMS,TAYLER
01:20 SUB OUT by ADAMS,TAYLER
01:20 SUB OUT by PEDERSON,SIENNA
01:20 SUB OUT by RAY,EZRAH

FOUL  by COX,CLAIRE 01:11
01:11 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by TANNER,SADIE
01:11 23-25 H 2 GOOD FT by TANNER,SADIE

GOOD 3PTR by COX,CLAIRE 00:58 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by WARREN,BROOKE --

00:34 MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,EZRAH

FOUL  by EVANS,KALIYAH 00:30
00:30 MISS FT by RAY,EZRAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:30 26-26 GOOD FT by RAY,EZRAH

MISS JUMPER by COX,CLAIRE 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:02 MISS JUMPER by SWAN,AMBER
BLOCK  by EVANS,KALIYAH 00:02
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KALIYAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Big Bend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia Basin
GOOD 3PTR by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 09:36 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by EVANS,KALIYAH --

09:12 MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROEHL,NEKHA

09:10 29-28 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROEHL,NEKHA
TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 08:57

08:40 MISS JUMPER by SWAN,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by SWAN,AMBER

08:30 TURNOVER  by ROEHL,NEKHA
STEAL  by HOMER,OAKLEY 08:28
GOOD 3PTR by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 08:19 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by EVANS,KALIYAH --

07:58 32-30 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWAN,AMBER

FOUL  by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 07:58
07:58 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by RAY,EZRAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:26
07:14 32-33 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SWAN,AMBER

-- ASSIST  by ROEHL,NEKHA
TURNOVER  by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 07:00

06:44 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,EZRAH

06:42 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH
BLOCK  by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 06:42
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by ROEHL,NEKHA
06:35 32-35 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROEHL,NEKHA
06:25 FOUL  by TANNER,SADIE

MISS 3PTR by HOMER,OAKLEY 06:19



-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,EZRAH
FOUL  by WARREN,BROOKE 06:08

06:03 TURNOVER  by TANNER,SADIE
STEAL  by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 06:01
MISS LAYUP by HOMER,OAKLEY 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,EZRAH
05:33 32-37 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 05:23
05:22 STEAL  by TANNER,SADIE
05:21 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,BROOKE 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,SADIE

04:50 32-41 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,SADIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,BROOKE 04:24
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,BROOKE(in the paint) 04:21 34-41 H 7

04:05 MISS LAYUP by ROEHL,NEKHA
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,EZRAH

04:01 MISS 3PTR by SWAN,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,EZRAH

03:55 MISS JUMPER by TANNER,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:48 36-41 H 5

03:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:45
SUB IN by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 03:45
SUB IN by COX,CLAIRE 03:45
SUB IN by DANA,EMILY 03:45
SUB OUT by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 03:45
SUB OUT by EVANS,KALIYAH 03:45
SUB OUT by HOMER,OAKLEY 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by PEDERSON,SIENNA
03:45 SUB IN by ADAMS,TAYLER
03:45 SUB IN by GARZA,ALAINA
03:45 SUB OUT by ROEHL,NEKHA
03:45 SUB OUT by TANNER,SADIE
03:45 SUB OUT by JAMISON,HAILEY
03:27 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,TAYLER

STEAL  by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 03:26
03:20 FOUL  by ADAMS,TAYLER

TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 03:04
02:56 TURNOVER  by SWAN,AMBER

MISS LAYUP by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SWAN,AMBER

02:12 TURNOVER  by RAY,EZRAH
STEAL  by WARREN,BROOKE 02:09
GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:53 38-41 H 3
FOUL  by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by TANNER,SADIE
01:21 SUB IN by ROEHL,NEKHA
01:21 SUB IN by JAMISON,HAILEY
01:21 SUB OUT by PEDERSON,SIENNA
01:21 SUB OUT by ADAMS,TAYLER
01:21 SUB OUT by GARZA,ALAINA
01:19 TURNOVER  by ROEHL,NEKHA

STEAL  by WARREN,BROOKE 01:18
MISS 3PTR by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,EZRAH
00:49 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,EZRAH
FOUL  by COX,CLAIRE 00:47
SUB IN by HOMER,OAKLEY 00:47



SUB OUT by DANA,EMILY 00:47
00:46 38-43 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SWAN,AMBER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROEHL,NEKHA
00:21 FOUL  by RAY,EZRAH

GOOD FT by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 00:21 39-43 H 4
GOOD FT by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 00:21 40-43 H 3

00:01 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by PURCELL,ASHLYNN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Big Bend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia Basin
09:47 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,HAILEY
09:32 MISS LAYUP by SWAN,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by JACKMAN,OAKLIE --
SUB IN by COX,CLAIRE 09:22
SUB IN by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 09:22
SUB OUT by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 09:22
SUB OUT by EVANS,KALIYAH 09:22
MISS 3PTR by HOMER,OAKLEY 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,HAILEY
09:02 TURNOVER  by ROEHL,NEKHA

STEAL  by COX,CLAIRE 09:01
MISS LAYUP by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 08:37
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:35 42-43 H 1
FOUL  by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 08:11

08:11 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by SWAN,AMBER
08:11 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by SWAN,AMBER

SUB IN by EVANS,KALIYAH 08:11
SUB IN by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 08:11
SUB OUT by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 08:11
SUB OUT by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by LAZRAK,SAPHIA
08:11 SUB OUT by RAY,EZRAH

MISS 3PTR by HOMER,OAKLEY 07:45
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,BROOKE --

07:40 FOUL  by LAZRAK,SAPHIA
GOOD FT by HOMER,OAKLEY 07:40 43-45 H 2
GOOD FT by HOMER,OAKLEY 07:40 44-45 H 1

07:27 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by PEBLEY,SAYDEE --
TURNOVER  by WARREN,BROOKE 07:17

07:16 STEAL  by SWAN,AMBER
07:15 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SWAN,AMBER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:58 FOUL  by JAMISON,HAILEY

MISS FT by HOMER,OAKLEY 06:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOMER,OAKLEY 06:58 45-47 H 2

06:41 MISS JUMPER by TANNER,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SWAN,AMBER

06:22 45-49 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,SADIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,BROOKE 06:02 47-49 H 2

05:40 47-51 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SWAN,AMBER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROEHL,NEKHA

SUB IN by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 05:40
SUB OUT by PEBLEY,SAYDEE 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by RAY,EZRAH
05:40 SUB OUT by LAZRAK,SAPHIA
05:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:21
GOOD 3PTR by COX,CLAIRE 05:12 50-51 H 1
ASSIST  by WARREN,BROOKE --

04:56 MISS 3PTR by ROEHL,NEKHA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KALIYAH(fastbreak) 04:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:35 FOUL  by ROEHL,NEKHA
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KALIYAH 04:34
REBOUND OFF by COX,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,KALIYAH 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:53 MISS JUMPER by SWAN,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by JACKMAN,OAKLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKMAN,OAKLIE(in the paint) 03:40 52-51 V 1

03:24 MISS LAYUP by RAY,EZRAH
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,BROOKE --
GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,BROOKE 03:02 54-51 V 3

02:44 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,BROOKE 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,SADIE
02:12 54-53 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROEHL,NEKHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TANNER,SADIE
02:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by EVANS,KALIYAH 01:50
01:30 54-55 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROEHL,NEKHA
01:15 FOUL  by RAY,EZRAH

MISS 3PTR by HOMER,OAKLEY 01:10
REBOUND OFF by COX,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by COX,CLAIRE 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,SADIE
00:44 54-57 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,SADIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KALIYAH 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,SADIE

FOUL  by WARREN,BROOKE 00:27
00:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by PURCELL,ASHLYNN 00:27
SUB OUT by EVANS,KALIYAH 00:27
FOUL  by WARREN,BROOKE 00:25
FOUL  by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 00:20
FOUL  by JACKMAN,OAKLIE 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by ROEHL,NEKHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 54-58 H 4 GOOD FT by ROEHL,NEKHA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
MISS 3PTR by HOMER,OAKLEY 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 TURNOVER  by SWAN,AMBER

TURNOVER  by COX,CLAIRE 00:01
00:00 STEAL  by TANNER,SADIE


